OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen Other interested parties

> Announcement No. 26-2008

November the 21th 2008

Danish Financial Supervisory Board has announced ebh bank a/s extension of the given deadline

The given deadline in announcement no. 25/2008 of 14 November from the Danish Financial Supervisory Board to ebh bank a/s to meet the solvency requirement under section 124 of the Danish Financial Business Act, is 21. November 2008 has been extended by the Danish Financial Supervisory Board.

The extended deadline expires 28.on November 2008 at 12.00 o'clock.

ebh bank a/s continues the discussions with the Winding-up Company as to whom the bank will transfer its activities to in the event the solvency requirement has not been met by the deadline fixed by the FSA.

Yours sincerely ebh | bank a/s

Egon Korsbæk Chairman Jens Nielsen CEO

Please direct any questions to:

Jens Nielsen, Managing Director, on tel. +45 99505100